

City of Fullerton

303 West Commonwealth Avenue, Fullerton, California

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-015

Type: Public Hearing Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council - Successor Agency - Housing Authority

On agenda: 1/21/2020 Final action:

Title: APPEAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL OF CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR HUMAN

SERVICE AGENCY INCLUDING RECUPERATIVE CARE, NAVIGATION CENTER WITH WRAP-

AROUND SERVICES AT 3535 WEST COMMONWEALTH AVENUE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 012120 3535 W. Commonwealth Avenue Appeal Agenda Report, 2. 012120 3535 W.

Commonwealth Avenue Appeal PowerPoint Presentation, 3. 012120 3535 W. Commonwealth Avenue

Appeal Resolution, 4. 012120 3535 W. Commonwealth Avenue Appeal Planning Commission

Resolution, 5. 012120 3535 W. Commonwealth Avenue Appeal Planning Commission Staff Report, 6. 012120 3535 W. Commonwealth Avenue Appeal Application, 7. 012120 3535 W. Commonwealth Avenue Appeal Correspondence Received, 8. 012120 3535 W. Commonwealth Avenue Appeal

Planning Commission Minutes

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

APPEAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL OF CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR HUMAN SERVICE AGENCY INCLUDING RECUPERATIVE CARE, NAVIGATION CENTER WITH WRAP-AROUND SERVICES AT 3535 WEST COMMONWEALTH AVENUE

On December 11, 2019, the Planning Commission approved a request by the Illumination Foundation for a Conditional Use Permit to operate a Human Service Agency at 3535 West Commonwealth Avenue. Ashwill Family LP, the adjacent property owner, has appealed the Planning Commission determination.

Recommendation by the Community and Economic Development Department:

Adopt Resolution No. 2020-XX.

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-XX - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, DENYING AN APPEAL OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL OF A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR A HUMAN SERVICE AGENCY INCLUDING RECUPERATIVE CARE, NAVIGATION CENTER WITH WRAP-AROUND SERVICES AT 3535 WEST COMMONWEALTH AVENUE